2021/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS DRAGWAY COMPETITION SERIES

SEASON POINTS STANDINGS

Competition Classes Combined Points

385A Nic Bogaart - WINNER
1119 Ben Cox - RUNNER UP
281 Rob Boyce

338 Jonathan Gregson
1284 Doron Andersen
855 Ethan Foster

8889 Jason Dolores

444 Paul & Ben MclLeod
1027 Richie Chamberlain
135 Sam Levien

3036 Arron Barnes

200 Ross Brown

476 Michael Coward

340 Paul Hammond
209A Bobby Owens

148 Mark Gemmell

518 Steve McKay

307 Cory Sik

400 Ana Paterson

555 Neville Smith

621 Wayne Tangney

COMP 5

Brian Roberts 1998 Ltd Super Sedan

204 Phil Hargreaves - WINNER
3366 Steve Ellicott - RUNNER UP
72 Justin Weir

243 Mark Hudson

449 Shane Ryland

3284 Lyal Elliott

1152 Jason Lee Cotteril

1302 Andrew Gundry

220 Dave Levien

905 Rodger Scott

313 Mike Bari

234 Lee Sherwin

1086 Stephen Howe

5570 Tony Field

284 John Key

302 Phil Hunter

108 Fraser Macrae

664 Graham Carter

567 Hayden and Regan Curren
600 Jim Carroll

167 Dan Duncan

3940 Jay Maka

358 Patrick Heeney

1969 Dave Moyle

665 Cameron Fisk

654 Andrew Moffitt

1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke
926 Anton Silva

772 Mazin Shalash

073 Mike Carlton

057 Paul Maka

1295 Robert Ihle

1971 Jason Sellars

Scrap Palace Modified Bike

46 Tony Gray - WINNER

848 Ross Donaldson - RUNNER UP
777 Alan Thoresen

999 Brett Nicol

5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain
3346 Gary West

813 Bryan Sweetman

878 Geoff Shaw

3249 Alison Boaler

5000 Darryl Benson

94 Mark James

COMP 2 COMP 3

28/12/2021 22/01/2022
600 340
540 150
450 380

- 360

- 310
570 -

- 270
480 -

- 260
435 -
435 -

- 400

- 400
390 -

- 380

- 320

- 290

- 250

- 160

- 140

COMP 2 COMP 3
28/12/2021 22/01/2022
600 240
570 -
20 70
75 60
465 50
435 60
405 70
390 -
. 400
- 380
75 220
- 310
- 70
20 60
20 60
75 60
- 50
20 -
75 -
75 -

- 70

- 70

- 60

- 60

- 50

- 50

COMP 2 COMP 3
28/12/2021 22/01/2022
135 60
105 60
90 90
120 -
105 -
20 -
20 -

- 80

- 70

- 60

10/04/2022 TOTAL
290 1230
150 840

- 830
360 720
400 710

- 570
270 540

- 480
210 470

- 435

; 435

; 400

; 400

; 390

- 380
330 330

- 320

- 290

- 250
50 210

: 140

COMP 5

10/04/2022 TOTAL
60 900
60 630
380 540
400 535

- 515

- 495

- 475
60 450

: 400

; 380
60 355

: 310
310 310
220 290
240 240
70 220
50 200
50 185
60 110

: 90

; 75

- 75

; 70

- 70
70 70
70 70

) 60

- 60
60 60
60 60
60 60

: 50

- 50

COMP 5

10/04/2022 eIl
80 275
70 235

) 180

- 120

; 105

- 90

; 90

- 80

; 70

- 60
60 60




Brian Roberts 1998 Lid Super Street

279 Ron van der Meent - WINNER
5008 Paul Berridge - RUNNER UP
3365 Blake Davies

776 Greg Malcolm

3313 Peter O'Hanlon
3372 Dave Sharpe

2123 Karl Flintoff

3386 Geoff Lowry

218 Frank Syben

3363 John Farquhar
3388 Joffrey Milton Smart
3088 Sheryl Brokenshire
3385 Johnny Birch

3008 Richard Snow

3384 Daniel Brink

3383 Danie Brink

3387 Warren Bell

3390 Greg Duncan

M23 Mark & Liam Shotter
3200 Brendon Jones

440 Kyle Levien

3318 Shane Pasco

3657 Jay G Singh

1962 Chris Dawson

1171 Steve Amrein

3398 Paul Maka

5006 Billy Arends

3394 Sasha Davison

3400 Paul Yoon

3368 Alesha Davies-Hunter
3391 Craig Foote

3330 Kane Stow

3399 David Grindley
3392 Peter Gillespie

3169 Paul Masters

2137 Ross Colmer

3408 Cory Peter Gaudin
3411 Max Flower

840 Ross Simpkin

3410 Alireza Salehishams
3409 Zeb Jahanzeb Janangir

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON

COMP 5

Screamin' Eagle

38 Geoff Bond - WINNER

888B Jackie Welsh - RUNNER UP
3322 Grant Holdcroft

8 Shaun Walsh

122 Phil Love

1206 Lester Pullenger

3355 Adam Brewster

3356 Barmry Sproule

231 Brett Bowman

Funtime Foods Junior Dragster

153J Hamish Chauval - WINNER
888 Shavaun Harvey - RUNNER UP
165 Harrison Gubb

542 Kelsey Forbes

288 Charlotte O'Sullivan

565 Jenelle du Toit

85 Charlotte Vernon

90J Ryan Chauval

11 Emma Bingley

289 Eden O'Sullivan

570 Carlos Harvey

328 Sophie Bingley

135J Olivia Gubb

761 Amy Davies

143 Sean Bowden

612 Leighton Leevard

1497 Lucas Kriletich

579 Taylor Wellacoft

COMP 2 COMP 3
28/12/2021 22/01/2022
150 110
105 70
120 80
135 60
120 60
105 70
- 20
105 60
- 100
- 70
75 60
- 60
20 10
20 -
20 -
20 -
20 -
- 90
- 80
- 80
75 -
- 70
- 70
. 70
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 50
COMP 2 COMP 3
28/12/2021 22/01/2022
135 60
90 90
105 60
20 70
20 60
120 -
105 -
20 -
- 80
COMP 2 COMP 3
28/12/2021 22/01/2022
150 100
120 80
135 60
120 80
20 60
20 60
20 60
90 70
90 60
20 60
20 60
105 20
105 60
105 -
- 70
- 70
- 70

10/04/2022 vt
60 320
110 285
80 280
70 265
70 250
60 235
90 180
- 165
€0 160
70 140
- 135
70 130
- 100
100 100
- 90
- 90
- 90
- 90
- 90
- 80
- 80
80 80
- 75
- 70
- 70
- 70
70 70
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
60 60
€0 60
€0 60
€0 60
€0 60
- 50
50 50
50 50

COMP 5

10/04/2022 [RIEE
40 255
: 180
- 165
- 160
- 150
- 120
- 105
- 90
- 80

COMP 5

10/04/2022 eIl
60 310
70 270
70 265
60 260
100 250
90 240
80 230
€0 220
€0 210
€0 210
€0 210
- 195
- 165
- 105
- 70
- 70
- 70
70 70




COMPETITION MEETING 5
sunday, 10 April 2022

TOP COMP Place Points Ro!.md Ent.ry TOTAL
Points Points
1284 Doron Andersen 1st 200 150 50 400
148 Mark Gemmell 2nd 180 100 50 330
338 Jonathan Gregson 3rd 160 150 50 360
385A Nic Bogaart 4th 140 100 50 290
8889 Jason Dolores 5th 120 100 50 270
1027 Richie Chamberlain 6th 110 50 50 210
1119 Ben Cox 7th 100 0 50 150
282 Doug Jefferies ADV OUT - - 50 50
. Round Entry
BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Place Points . . TOTAL
Points Points
243 Mark Hudson 1st 200 150 50 400
72 Justin Weir 2nd 180 150 50 380
1086 Stephen Howe 3rd 160 100 50 310
284 John Key 4th 140 50 50 240
5570 Tony Field 5th 120 50 50 220
665 Cameron Fisk N/A - 20 50 70
654 Andrew Moffitt N/A - 20 50 70
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 20 50 70
313 Mike Bari N/A - 10 50 60
772 Mazin Shalash N/A - 10 50 60
1302 Andrew Gundry N/A - 10 50 60
204 Phil Hargreaves N/A - 10 50 60
073 Mike Carlton N/A - 10 50 60
057 Paul Maka N/A - 10 50 60
567 Hayden and Regan Curren N/A - 10 50 60
3366 Steve Ellicott N/A - 10 50 60
108 Fraser Macaree N/A - No Show 50 50
664 Graham Carter N/A - No Show 50 50
oge . . Round Entry
SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Place Points . . TOTAL
Points Points
46 Tony Gray N/A 30 50 80
848 Ross Donaldson N/A 20 50 70
38 Geoff Bond N/A 10 50 60
94 Mark James N/A 10 50 60
. Round Entry
Super Street Place Points Points Points TOTAL
5008 Paul Berridge N/A 60 50 110
3008 Richard Snow N/A 50 50 100
2123 Karl Flintoff N/A 40 50 90
3318 Shane Pasco N/A 30 50 80
3365 Blake Davies N/A 30 50 80
776 Greg Malcolm N/A 20 50 70
3363 John Farguhar N/A 20 50 70
3088 Sheryl Brokenshire N/A 20 50 70
5006 Billy Arends N/A 20 50 70
3313 Peter O'Hanlon N/A 20 50 70
3392 Peter Gillespie N/A 10 50 60
218 Frank Syben N/A 10 50 60
3169 Paul Masters N/A 10 50 60
2137 Ross Colmer N/A 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent N/A 10 50 60
3408 Cory Peter Gaudin N/A 10 50 60
3372 Dave Sharpe N/A 10 50 60
3411 Max Flower N/A 10 50 60
3410 Alireza Salehishams N/A NOSHOW 50 50
3409 Zeb Jahanzeb Jahangir N/A NOSHOW 50 50




Round

Entry

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Place Points Poi . TOTAL
oints Points
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan N/A 50 50 100
565 Jenelle du Toit N/A 40 50 90
85 Charlotte Vernon N/A 30 50 80
888 Shavaun Harvey N/A 20 50 70
165 Harmison Gubb N/A 20 50 70
579 Taylor Wellacott N/A 20 50 70
542 Kelsey Forbes N/A 10 50 60
11 Emma Bingley N/A 10 50 60
153J Hamish Chauval N/A 10 50 60
289 Eden O'Sullivan N/A 10 50 60
90J Ryan Chauval N/A 10 50 60
570 Carlos Harvey N/A 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES. COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY

Entry points = 50 **Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**

Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90

Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE. SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS

Entry points = 50

Round Points: T0POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20P OINTS




COMPETITION MEETING 3 featuring GROUP 1
Saturday, 22 January 2022

TOP COMP Place Points Ro!.md Ent.ry TOTAL
Points Points
200 Ross Brown 1st 200 150 50 400
209A Bobby Owens 2nd 180 150 50 380
1284 Doron Andersen 3rd 160 100 50 310
307 Cory Silk 4th 140 100 50 290
8889 Jason Dolores 5th 120 100 50 270
1027 Richie Chamberlain 6th 110 100 50 260
400 Ana Paterson 7th 100 100 50 250
621 Wayne Tangney 8th 90 0 50 140
PRO COMP Place Points ~ Round  Entry TOTAL
Points Points
476 Michael Coward Tst 200 150 50 400
281 Rob Boyce 2nd 180 150 50 380
338 Jonathan Gregson 3rd 160 150 50 360
385A Nic Bogaart 4th 140 150 50 340
518 Steve McKay 5th 120 150 50 320
555 Neville Smith 6th 110 0 50 160
1119 Ben Cox 7th 100 0 50 150
. Round Entry
BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Place Points . . TOTAL
Points Points
220 Dave Levien Tst 200 150 50 400
905 Rodger Scoftt 2nd 180 150 50 380
234 Lee Sherwin 3rd 160 100 50 310
204 Phil Hargreaves 4th 140 50 50 240
313 Mike Bari 5th 120 50 50 220
358 Patrick Heeney N/A - 20 50 70
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill N/A - 20 50 70
5570 Tony Field N/A - 20 50 70
72 Justin Weir N/A - 20 50 70
1969 Dave Moyle N/A - 20 50 70
108 Fraser Macrae N/A - 10 50 60
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke N/A - 10 50 60
243 Mark Hudson N/A - 10 50 60
926 Anton Silva N/A - 10 50 60
664 Graham Carter N/A - 10 50 60
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 10 50 60
3284 Lyal Elliott N/A - 10 50 60
1295 Robert |hle N/A - - 50 50
1971 Jason Sellars N/A - - 50 50
449 Shane Ryland N/A - - 50 50
567 Hayden and Regan Curren N/A - - 50 50
oee . . Round Entry
SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Place Points . . TOTAL
Points Points
777 Alan Thoresen N/A 40 50 90
878 Geoff Shaw N/A 30 50 80
3249 Alison Boaler N/A 20 50 70
46 Tony Gray N/A 10 50 60
5000 Darryl Benson N/A 10 50 60
848 Ross Donaldson N/A 10 50 60




Round

Entry

Super Street Place Points Points Points TOTAL
279 Ron van der Meent N/A 60 50 110
218 Frank Syben N/A 50 50 100
M23 Mark & Liam Shotter N/A 40 50 90
2123 Karl Flintoff N/A 40 50 90
3200 Brendon Jones N/A 30 50 80
3365 Blake Davies N/A 30 50 80
440 Kyle Levien N/A 30 50 80
3363 John Farguhar N/A 20 50 70
1962 Chris Dawson N/A 20 50 70
5008 Paul Berridge N/A 20 50 70
3372 Dave Sharpe N/A 20 50 70
1171 Steve Amrein N/A 20 50 70
3398 Paul Maka N/A 20 50 70
3385 Johnny Birch N/A 10 50 60
3394 Sasha Davison N/A 10 50 60
3313 Peter O'Hanlon N/A 10 50 60
3400 Paul Yoon N/A 10 50 60
3368 Alesha Davies-Hunter N/A 10 50 60
3386 Geoff Lowry N/A 10 50 60
3391 Craig Foote N/A 10 50 60
776 Greg Malcolm N/A 10 50 60
3088 Sheryl Brokenshire N/A 10 50 60
3330 Kane Stow N/A 10 50 60
3388 Joffrey Milton Smart N/A 10 50 60
3399 David Grindley N/A 10 50 60
840 Ross Simpkin N/A - 50 50
NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Place Points Ro.und Ent.ry TOTAL
Screamin’' Eagle Points Points

888 Jackie Welsh N/A 40 50 90
231 Brett Bowman N/A 30 50 80
8 Shaun Walsh N/A 20 50 70
3322 Grant Holdcroft N/A 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent - WINNER N/A 10 50 60
5008 Paul Berridge - RUNNER UP N/A 10 50 60

. . Round Entry
FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Place Points Poi . TOTAL
oints Points

153J Hamish Chauval N/A 50 50 100
328 Sophie Bingley N/A 40 50 90
888 Shavaun Harvey N/A 30 50 80
542 Kelsey Forbes N/A 30 50 80
90J Ryan Chauval N/A 20 50 70
143 Sean Bowden N/A 20 50 70
612 Leighton Leevard N/A 20 50 70
1497 Lucas Kriletich N/A 20 50 70
85 Charlofte Vernon N/A 10 50 60
289 Eden O'Sullivan N/A 10 50 60
565 Jenelle du Toit N/A 10 50 60
11 Emma Bingley N/A 10 50 60
570 Carlos Harvey N/A 10 50 60
165 Harison Gubb N/A 10 50 60
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan N/A 10 50 60
135J Olivia Gubb N/A 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY

Eniry points = 50 *Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, éth=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power

SUPER STREET. MOD BIKE. SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS

Entry points = 50

Round Points: T0POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20P OINTS




COMPETITION MEETING 2 featuring OUTLAW 71

Tuesday 28 December 2021

TOP COMP Place Points Round Entry TOTAL
Points Points incl x1.5
385A Nic Bogaart 1st 200 150 50 600
855 Ethan Foster 2nd 180 150 50 570
1119 Ben Cox 3rd 160 150 50 540
135 Sam Levien 4th 140 100 50 435
444 Paul & Ben Mcleod 5th 120 150 50 480
340 Paul Hommond 6th 110 100 50 390
281 Rob Boyce 7th 100 150 50 450
3036 Arron Barnes 8th 90 150 50 435
BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Place Points Round  Eniry WAL
Points Points incl x1.5
204 Phil Hargreaves Ist 200 150 50 600
3366 Steve Ellicott 2nd 180 150 50 570
449 Shane Ryland 3rd 160 100 50 465
3284 Lyal Elliott 4th 140 100 50 435
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 5th 120 100 50 405
1302 Andrew Gundry 6th 110 100 50 390
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 10 50 90
600 Jim Carroll N/A - 10 50 90
108 Fraser Macrae N/A - 10 50 90
72 Justin Weir N/A - 10 50 90
243 Mark Hudson N/A - - 50 75
167 Dan Duncan N/A - - 50 75
3940 Jay Maka N/A - - 50 75
313 Mike Bari N/A - - 50 75
664 Graham Carter N/A - - 50 75
SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Place Points ~ Round  Entry wei-ls
Points Points incl x1.5
46 Tony Gray N/A 40 50 135
999 Brett Nicol N/A 30 50 120
848 Ross Donaldson N/A 20 50 105
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain N/A 20 50 105
777 Alan Thoresen N/A 10 50 90
3346 Gary West N/A 10 50 90
813 Bryan Sweetman N/A 10 50 90
. Round Entry TOTAL
Super Street Place Points Points Points incl x1.5
279 Ron van der Meent N/A 50 50 150
776 Greg Malcolm N/A 40 50 135
3313 Peter O'Hanlon N/A 30 50 120
3365 Blake Davies N/A 30 50 120
3386 Geoff Lowry N/A 20 50 105
3372 Dave Sharpe N/A 20 50 105
5008 Paul Berridge N/A 20 50 105
3384 Daniel Brink N/A 10 50 90
3383 Danie Brink N/A 10 50 90
3385 Johnny Birch N/A 10 50 90
3387 Warren Bell N/A 10 50 90
3390 Greg Duncan N/A 10 50 90
3657 Jay G Singh N/A 0 50 75
3388 Joffrey Milton Smart N/A 0 50 75




NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Place Points Roynd Ent-ry TOTAL
Screamin’ Eagle Points Points incl x1.5
38 Geoff Bond N/A 40 50 135
1206 Lester Pullenger N/A 30 50 120
3322 Grant Holdcroft N/A 20 50 105
3355 Adam Brewster N/A 20 50 105
888B Jacqui Welsh N/A 10 50 90
3356 Barmry Sproule N/A 10 50 90
8 Shaun Walsh N/A 10 50 90
122 Phil Love N/A 10 50 90
FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Place Points ~ tound  Enfry WAL
Points Points incl x1.5
153J Hamish Chauval N/A 50 50 150
165 Harmison Gubb N/A 40 50 135
542 Kelsey Forbes N/A 30 50 120
888 Shavaun Harvey N/A 30 50 120
328 Sophie Bingley N/A 20 50 105
135J Olivia Gubb N/A 20 50 105
761 Amy Davies N/A 20 50 105
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan N/A 10 50 90
85 Charlotte Vernon N/A 10 50 90
11 Emma Bingley N/A 10 50 90
289 Eden O'Sullivan N/A 10 50 90
570 Carlos Harvey N/A 10 50 90
90J Ryan Chauval N/A 10 50 90
565 Jenelle du Toit N/A 10 50 90

279 Ron van der Meent - WINNER
5008 Paul Berridge - RUNNER UP

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY

Eniry points = 50 **Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**

Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, éth=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power

SUPER STREET. MOD BIKE. SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS

Entry points = 50
Round Points: TOPOINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS




2021/2022 PUKEKOHE HOT ROD CLUB - TOP DRAG RACER

Competition Classes Combined Points ;::;1%;2%21 ;:2%'1“;2‘222 ::0%'4";2%22 TOTAL
385A Nic Bogaart - WINNER 600 340 290 1230
204 Phil Hargreaves 600 240 60 900
1119 Ben Cox 540 150 150 840
281 Rob Boyce 450 380 - 830
338 Jonathan Gregson - 360 360 720
1284 Doron Andersen - 310 400 710
3366 Steve Ellicott 570 - 60 630
855 Ethan Foster 570 - - 570
8889 Jason Dolores - 270 270 540
72 Justin Weir 90 70 380 540
243 Mark Hudson 75 60 400 535
449 Shane Ryland 465 50 - 515
3284 Lyal Elliott 435 60 - 495
444 Paul & Ben MclLeod 480 - - 480
1152 Jason Lee Cotteril 405 70 - 475
1027 Richie Chamberlain - 260 210 470
1302 Andrew Gundry 390 - 60 450
135 Sam Levien 435 - - 435
3036 Arron Barnes 435 - - 435
200 Ross Brown - 400 - 400
476 Michael Coward - 400 - 400
220 Dave Levien - 400 - 400
340 Paul Hammond 390 - - 390
209A Bobby Owens - 380 - 380
905 Rodger Scott - 380 - 380
313 Mike Bari 75 220 60 355
148 Mark Gemmell - - 330 330
518 Steve McKay - 320 - 320
234 Lee Sherwin - 310 - 310
1086 Stephen Howe - - 310 310
307 Cory Sik - 290 - 290
5570 Tony Field - 70 220 290
400 Ana Paterson - 250 - 250
284 John Key - - 240 240
302 Phil Hunter 90 60 70 220
555 Neville Smith - 160 50 210
108 Fraser Macrae 90 60 50 200
664 Graham Carter 75 60 50 185
621 Wayne Tangney - 140 - 140
567 Hayden and Regan Curren - 50 60 110
600 Jim Carroll 90 - - 90
167 Dan Duncan 75 - - 75
3940 Jay Maka 75 - - 75
358 Patrick Heeney - 70 - 70
1969 Dave Moyle - 70 - 70
665 Cameron Fisk - - 70 70
654 Andrew Moffitt - - 70 70
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke - 60 - 60
926 Anton Silva - 60 - 60
772 Mazin Shalash - - 60 60
073 Mike Carlton - - 60 60
057 Paul Maka - - 60 60
1295 Robert Inle - 50 - 50
1971 Jason Sellars - 50 - 50




